

**SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION  
EXCELSIOR SPRINGS, MISSOURI**

Bid Tab  
10:00 a.m., WEDNESDAY, JULY 1, 2015

**BASE BID**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		SAK 864 Hoff Road O'Fallon, MO		Wiedenmann, Inc. 950 North Scott Belton, MO 64012	
				Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	26,153	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 653,825.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 719,207.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 679,978.00
2	10-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	2,353	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,590.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 66,472.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 63,531.00
3	12-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	1,191	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,685.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 41,387.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,730.00
4	15-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	826	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 33,453.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 38,822.00
5	18-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	276	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 34,914.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 16,284.00
6	24-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	2,462	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 196,960.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 289,285.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 226,504.00
7	30-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	446	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 74,705.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,290.00
8	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER OPEN CUT REPLACEMENT	477	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 45,315.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 87,291.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 57,717.00
9	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURST	277	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 62,325.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 50,691.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 33,794.00
10	24-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURST	139	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 76,450.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 73,670.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 216,840.00
11	INSTALL NEW 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION	331	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,790.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 47,333.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 79,440.00
12	TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	357	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 535,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 633,675.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 606,900.00
13	REMOVE & REPLACE 48-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 35,160.00
14	INSTALL NEW 48-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
15	INSTALL NEW 48-INCH DIAMETER DROP MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00
16	48-INCH DROP MANHOLE ADDITIONAL DEPTH (OVER 8-FT)	25	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	REMOVE & REPLACE 60-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
18	INSTALL NEW 60-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	60-INCH STANDARD MANHOLE ADDITIONAL DEPTH (OVER 8-FT)	8	VF	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00
20	GEOTEXTILE REINFORCEMENT FOR MANHOLE BASE	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6,720.00
21	ABANDON & FILL 4-INCH SANITARY SEWER	173	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,730.00
22	ABANDON & FILL 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER	504	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,048.00
23	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #1	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
24	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #2	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
25	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #3	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
26	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #4	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #5	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
28	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #6	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
29	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #7	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BASE BID</b>					\$ 1,951,565.00		\$ 2,369,829.00		\$ 2,415,018.00

**ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #1**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	5,474	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 136,850.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 150,535.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 142,324.00
12	TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	103	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 182,825.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 175,100.00
30	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR #8	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 12,840.00
<b>TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #1</b>					\$ 297,350.00		\$ 356,360.00		\$ 330,264.00

**ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #2**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	2,814	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 77,385.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 73,164.00
12	TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	49	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 86,975.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 83,300.00
<b>TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #2</b>					\$ 143,850.00		\$ 164,360.00		\$ 156,464.00

**ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #3**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	389	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,697.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,114.00
2	10-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	1,610	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 45,482.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,470.00
12	TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
<b>TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #3</b>					\$ 74,525.00		\$ 75,705.00		\$ 72,284.00

**ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #4**

Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price	Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	8-INCH CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPE	3,208	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 88,220.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 83,408.00
12	TRENCHLESS SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
<b>TOTAL FOR ADD ALTERNATE GROUP #4</b>					\$ 101,200.00		\$ 113,070.00		\$ 107,208.00

**BID ATTACHMENTS**

Item Number	Item Description	Required	Attached	Attached	Attached
1	Addendum Acknowledgement	Yes	N/A	Yes	No
2	Bid Security	Yes	N/A	Yes	No
3	Bidder Qualifications & References	Yes	N/A	Yes	No
4	Suppliers & Subcontractors	Yes	N/A	Yes	No